Assembly, Installation and Operation Manual
DB3-4-5 Series Centrifugal Pumps
EU Declaration of Conformity
Finish Thompson Inc. hereby declares that the following machine(s) fully comply with the
applicable health and safety requirements as specified by the EC Directives listed.  The product
may not be taken into service until it has been established that the drive motor for the centrifugal
pump complies with the provisions of all relevant EC Directives.  The complete product complies
with the provisions of the EC Directive on machinery safety provided motors carry CE marking.

See our full product range at www.finishthompson.com.
8
Part Number Explanation
DB3/4/5 (1” FNPT x 1/2” MNPT) Base Model
Part Number Configuration
Polypropylene Models
Pump End Wet End
DB3P, DB4P, DB5P DB3PW, DB4PW, DB5PW
PVDF Models
DB3V, DB4V, DB5V DB3VW, DB4VW, DB5VW
Component Base Alternative Code
Bushing Carbon or
PTFE T
Alumina Ceramic R
O-ring FKM or EPDM E
Connection NPT or BSP B
Motor Adapter
IEC 56/B14
 (std for DB3)
or
IEC 63/B14 (std for DB4 & DB5) 64
Motor Not Standard or
1/8 Hp (.09 kW), 115V, 1 Ph, 60 Hz,
IEC 56 B14 frame, TEFC, CSA, CE
M612
1/8 Hp (.09 kW), 220V, 1 Ph, 50/60
Hz, IEC 56 B14 frame, TEFC, CE
M614
1/4 Hp (.19 kW), 115V, 1 Ph, 60 Hz,
IEC 63 B14 frame, TEFC, CSA, CE
M613
1/4 Hp (.19 kW), 220V, 1 Ph, 50/60
Hz, IEC 56 B14 frame, TEFC, CE
M615
1.	 Example:  Select base model, DB3V or DB4P.
2.	 If standard components are not suitable, enter symbol(s) of alternative components in any order.  For example, in part number
	 DB3V-E-T-M612 - the pump is a DB3 PVDF with EPDM housing O-ring , PTFE bushing  and 1/8 Hp 115V motor.  In part number,
	 DB4P-R-B-M615, the pump is a DB4 polypro with ceramic bushing, BSP threaded ports and 1/4 Hp, 220V, 50/60 Hz motor.
3.	 There is a price adder for a ceramic bushing option.
NOTE:  For existing pumps in the field, the model number appears on the label located on the top of the motor adapter. Compare the
model number on the pump to the chart above to determine exactly what components the pump contains. Should you have ques-
tions, feel free to contact Finish Thompson Inc.
9
DB3-4-5 Spare Parts Drawing
10
DB3/4/5 SPARE PARTS LIST
Item No. Qty. Description PP Part No. PVDF Part No.
1 1
Impeller Housing with Thrust Ring
NPT Thread A102865-1 A102865-3
BSP thread A102865-2 A102865-4
2 1
Houisng O-ring
EPDM J103571
FKM J103572
3 1
Impeller Assemblies
DB3 Impeller Assembly with
Thrust Ring, Ø2.30”
Carbon Bushing 107122-4 107122-5
PTFE Bushing 107122-10 107122-11
Ceramic Bushing 107122-16 107122-17
DB4 Impeller Assembly with
Thrust Ring, Ø2.68”
Carbon Bushing 107122-2 107122-3
PTFE Bushing 107122-8 107122-9
Ceramic Bushing 107122-14 107122-15
DB5 Impeller Assembly with
Thrust Ring, Ø3.00”
Carbon Bushing 107122 107122-1
PTFE Bushing 107122-6 107122-7
Ceramic Bushing 107122-12 107122-13
3A 1 Impeller Thrust Ring M102141
3B 1
Impeller Bushings